		ATION FORM PATENTS	A COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
		and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	102973124		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	• /015	'E		OTOR CORPORATION			
1	1. Yukihiro MORIYAMA 2. Minoru MATSUI	સ્ત્ર		, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho			
<u>چ</u> ا	3. Naoki YAMADA 3 MAR 3 1	2005	Sileet Address. <u>5-1</u>	, Simem, Fuenu-eno			
~ 5	4. Hironobu YONEZAWA			YY: 1:			
3/2	5. Seishi NAKAMURA	. AK OF	City: Aki-gun State				
Ŵ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	Country: Japan	Postal Code:			
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	or	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No			
\overline{Q}		ge of Name					
Ž	☐ Other						
	Execution Date(s):			1			
	1 st Inventor: March 3, 2004	ļ					
	2 nd Inventor: March 3, 2004 3 rd Inventor: March 3, 2004						
	4 th Inventor: March 3, 2004	!					
	5 th Inventor: March 3, 2004	}					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); 10/701,169						
	If this document is being filed together wit	h a new applica	ation, the filing date of	the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	(F	B. Patent No.(s)	!			
	10/701,169						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1			
	A		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker		□ Enclosed				
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		☑ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account			
	Internal Address: Suite 900	<u> </u>	Z Authorized to o	charged to deposit account			
			3. Deposit account nur	mber:			
	Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.		19-2380) (742421-91)			
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2	0004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
	true copy of the original document.						
	Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No. 32,815	1	<u>e</u>	March 31, 2005			
	Name of Person Signing	:td:	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
r	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the US Patent and	Trademark Office, P. O. Box	1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
	1						
04/04/2005	MGETACHE 00000048 192380 10701169						
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA						
\							

W645346.1

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Yukihiro MORIYAMA, Minoru MATSUI,
Naoki YAMADA, Hironobu YONEZAWA and Seishi NAKAMURA,
residing at c/o Mazda Motor Corporation, 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun,
Hiroshima, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAZDA MOTOR
CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at
3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, and its successors,
assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all
countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions
relating to

SIDE DOOR STRUCTURE OF VEHICLE AND METHOD OF
DESIGNING THE SIDE DOOR STRUCTURE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;

[x] bearing Serial No. 10/701,169 and filed on November 5, 2003, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Nixon Peabody LLP, Washington, D.C., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

Signature	Jukihir Moryame	Date	March 3, 2004
	Yukihiro MORIYAMA		
Signature	Minoru Matsur	Date	March 3, 2004
	Minoru MATSUI		
Signature	Naoke Younada	Date	March 3, 2004
	Naoki YAMĂDA		
Signature	Hironolu Yonezawa	Date	March 3, 2004
	Hironobu YONEŽAWÄ		
Signature .	Seishi NAKAMURA	Date	March 3, 2004
	Seishi NAKAMURA		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/31/2005